Loan Number	11086 ASSUMPT	35282	voi. <u>1182</u> Page
WHEREAS		OF VETERANS' AF	
holds a loan secured by prop	erty executed by <u>Ricky D</u>	ale VanMeter	and Cecilia Marie Van Meter, now Cecilia Marie Bentley
for the sum of <u>Thirty</u> and Five Thousa	<u>Thousand One Hund</u> and Two Hundred	red & Twenty	Dollars (\$ 30, 120, 00,), evidenced
M M7	77 9180 8 Раде <u>5403</u> Мо	Assumption Agreement rtgage Records for	dated <u>5/26/77 &amp; 3/21/78</u> and <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon the
following described premise	es included therein, to with	legal description)	
	See Back	of Instrumer	nt
agree to pay said indebted	ness and penorin an the congane	of said indebtedness;	desire that Purchasers be permitted to assume and ntract, and said Department of Veterans' Affairs is ntained IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: evance of said premises by the aforesaid Borrowers
<ol> <li>The Department of V</li> </ol>	eterans' Affairs does hereby cons	ent to the sale and conv	
2. The Purchasers do	hereby assume and agree to pay	said indebiedress evid	enced by said note and security instrument, and to
perform all of the ob	ligations provided, it being agreed	and understood that as	of the date said indebtedness is <u>Thirty Two</u>
SThousand Ninty	-Eight & 62/100 D	ollars (\$32,098.	62 and that the interest rate is variable and shall be
			ay periodically adjust the variable interest rate to be
paid by the transfer			e day ofMay, 19 <u>82</u> , in the sum of:
<u>\$ 273.00</u>	which		Director periodically adjusts the variable interest rate.
	Principal and interest:	•	9.00
	Tax (est. 1/12 of annual):	\$3	38.00
	Insurance:	\$	6.00
	TOTAL MONTHLY PAYMENT:	•	
by the Purchasers to consummate sa	id sale of said property. This loan	may be reamortized an 7.070(4), 407.030, 407.03	terminated by this Agreement and by the assumption is for the mutual benefit of Borrowers and Purchasers nually to assure amortization in accordance with the 20.
This assumption by said P	urchasers is joint and several and s	hall bind them, their heir	rs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	the parties have executed this in	strument this 20	day of 19_82_
PURCHASERS ROMA	ald W. Bent	BORROWER	Cecilia Marie Souther
STATE OF OREGON	+b } ss.	STATE OF OR	SS.
	April	On this 20	dayot
	red the above named Ronald V		onally appeared the above named
c Cogilia Mar		Cec	ilia Marie Bentley
and acknowledge the forego deed.	Jull 9	deed.	July
Before me:	Notary Public for CREGON 8-5-83	Berore me	Notary Public for ORBGON
My commission expires:			
	INS' AFFAIRS	I dequify that th	e within was received and duly recorded by me in
STATE OF OREGON	S. Klamath	Page	day of
On this day of s			, County Deputy.
15 82 personally appet	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Filed	et o'clockM
and acknowledge the foreg	bing instrument to be his (their) volunta	invact and County	
deed.	till IT	. Ву	Deputy.
Before ma:	Notary Public for OREGON 8-5-83		ng return to: T OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS troot Southeast
My commission expires:		1225 Forry S Salam, Orogo	
(202) Micuc		l	

4934

4935

The following described parcel of real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon, and being a portion of Tracts 3 and 4, De Witt Home Tracts, and more particularly described as follows:

ELEV Strates

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Tract No. 3, DeWitt Home Tracts, Beginning at the Southeast corner of Tract No. 3, DeWitt Home Tracts, said point also being on the Northerly right-of-way line of DeWitt Avenue, thence, South 89°49'00" West a distance of 263.02 feet; thence, North 00°04'00" East a distance of 218.68 feet; thence North 89°49'00" East a distance of 263.02 feet to the Easterly line of said Tract 3; thence South 00°04'00" West a distance of 218.68 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

## Filed for recordesciences

this 21 day of April A. D. 1982 at 2:130 dock P M the

duly recorded in Yol. M 82, cf Mtge \_\_\_\_on a ( \_\_\_\_4934 EVELYN BIEFHY, County terk in

Fee \$8.00

7.1